Modifications to RDI License and supporting documents:

January 23,2023

RDI License Agreement

• Updated pricing to reflect \$460.00 as the annual license fee.

July 10, 2022

RDI License Agreement

• Updated pricing to reflect \$445.00 as the annual license fee.

August 29, 2021

RDI License Agreement

Updated pricing to reflect \$415.00 as the annual license fee.

January 24, 2021

RDI License Agreement

• Updated pricing to reflect \$385.00 as the annual license fee.

January 26, 2020

RDI License Agreement

• Updated pricing to reflect \$380.00 as the annual license fee.

January 27, 2019

RDI License Agreement

• Updated pricing to reflect \$370.00 as the annual license fee.

January 21, 2018

RDI License Agreement

Updated pricing to reflect \$360.00 as the annual license fee.

May 23, 2016

RDI License Agreement

 On the signature page, updated James D. Wilson's title to 'Director, Addressing & Geospatial Technology.'

March 4, 2014

RDI License Agreement

- Removed the following statement from the Term of License section: The term of the
 Agreement, as extended on an annual basis, shall not exceed ten (10) years. Upon
 notification of the intent of the Licensee to extend this Agreement beyond the 10-year
 limitation, and payment of the required license fee, USPS shall prepare a renewal license
 extending this Agreement for execution by the parties.
- Updated pricing to reflect \$365.00 as the annual license fee.

RDI Application and License Agreement

• Updated the address of the National Customer Support Center.

August 17, 2012

RDI Application

Added fax number to page 4.

January 23, 2012

RDI License and Information Sheet

Updated pricing to reflect \$320.00 as the annual license fee.

April 18, 2011

RDI License and Information Sheet

• Updated pricing to reflect \$310.00 as the annual license fee.

January 19, 2011

RDI Application

• Page 3 in number 4, changed 'Express Mail' to 'Priority Mail with Signature Confirmation.'

November 17, 2008

RDI License and Application

In the NCSC mailing address, changed the suite number from '201' to '101.'

August 20, 2008

RDI License

Pertaining to USPS notification of renewals, in section 6.1, changed '60' days to '45' days.

May 29, 2008

RDI License

• In Section 5; Term of Agreement; updated payment schedule from July to June to commencing on October 1 of each year.

February 1, 2008

RDI Application

 Added the provision of allowing a USPS-approved address standardization tool or CASS Certified software to be used with the RDI Product.

January 10, 2008

RDI License

- Properly formatted 'RDI'; 'DPV'; and 'CASS' throughout document and removed the spelled out text representations of each.
- In section 1.4, added the definition of "Address Standardization Tool" and provided examples in subsequent sub-sections.
- In section 2.1.1 changed 'current USPS Coding Accuracy Support System (CASS) certification' to 'with an address standardization tool.'
- Replaced section 11.4 with new language regarding the RDI Licensed Materials.

- In section 12.3, changed 'current CASS certification' to 'with an address standardization tool.'
- Changed the heading in section 18 to 'Compliance with USPS Standards and Periodic Verification of RDI Matching Capability' and removed 'Coding Accuracy Support System (CASS) Certifications.'
- In section 18.1, changed 'software which has obtained current USPS Coding Accuracy Support System (CASS) certification' to 'an address standardization tool.'
- Removed section 27.7.

December 8, 2006

RDI Modifications

Added the notifications below to this document.

RDI_month_dat.doc - October 11, 2005

 USPS will add a month.dat file to the CD. This will allow licensees to know what file date is on each CD in case there is any confusion. The new file will be available in the November 2005 Product.

RDIVOLCDSSTD.DOC - March 11, 2004

Volume ID on the CDs will be as follows every month: USPS_RDI_MMDDYY.
 For example, USPS_RDI_031504. This will allow customers to see the same format every month for programming purposes.

September 21, 2006

RDI License

• In Section 23.1, removed the phrase '(pursuant to Paragraph 9.0).'

August 24, 2005

RDI License

In Section 30.1, removed Section 3 from the Survival Obligations